

HEYCO PRODUCTS CORP.

1800 INDUSTRIAL WAY NORTH
P.O. BOX 517 • TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755

Ph 732-286-4336 • 1-800-526-4182 • Fax 800-358-7904

January 25, 2024

Subject: Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)/1907/2006/EC

Dear Valued Customer:

Please be advised that Heyco Products Corp., together with our material suppliers is actively engaged in the evaluation of our products potentially affected by REACH.

There are some specific aspects of REACH that apply to all Heyco Products that we wish to call your attention to:

Under REACH, Heyco's products are classified as "articles". An article is defined in REACH as "an object which during production is given a special shape, surface or design which determines its function to a greater degree than does its chemical composition." Currently, articles are exempt under REACH.

There are two basic exceptions to the article exemptions, these are:

- Substances that are intentionally released from the article.
- Substances on the list of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC).

Heyco is confident that none of the substances in our parts are intentionally released. Also, based on the information provided to us by our raw material suppliers and our knowledge of the composition of these products, our products do not contain any of the restricted substances, as defined in Article 67, Annex XVII (including all amendments), Annex XIV and including substances with dates of inclusion as follows:



HEYCO PRODUCTS CORP.

1800 INDUSTRIAL WAY NORTH P.O. BOX 517 • TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755

Ph 732-286-4336 • 1-800-526-4182 • Fax 800-358-7904

Dates of Inclusion

1/23/2024

6/14/2023

1/17/2023

6/10/2022

1/17/2022

12/19/2021

7/8/2021

1/19/2021

6/25/2020

1/16/2020

7/16/2019

1/15/2019

6/27/2018

1/15/2018

7/7/2017

1/12/2017

6/20/2016

12/17/2015

6/15/2015

12/17/2014

6/16/2014

12/16/2013

6/20/2013

12/19/2012

6/18/2012

12/19/2011

6/20/2011

12/15/2010

6/18/2010

3/30/2010

1/13/2010

10/28/2008

Should you have any questions concerning REACH and how it applies to Heyco Products, please contact us and we will do the best we can to provide additional information.

Thank you,

Omar Mancio

Rev. Omar Mancio **Quality Manager**

Heyco Products Corp. 1800 Industrial Way North Toms River, NJ 08755

This information is believed to be accurate and refers to the laws, regulations, and products at the date of issue. However, Heyco Products Corp. makes no express or implied representations or warranties with respect to the information contained herein. It is the responsibility of our customers to determine that their use of Heyco Products Corp. products is safe, lawful, and technically suitable for their applications. Because of possible changes in the laws and regulations, we cannot guarantee that the status of our products will remain unchanged.